Tuesday, August 31
City Hall

Tuesday, September 7
City Hall

Tuesday, September 14
McGee Park Shelter

Tuesday, September 21
Concord Regional Airport

Tuesday, September 28
Brown Center

Tuesday, October 5
City Hall

Tuesday, October 12
Brown Center

NORTH CAROLINA

2010 Concord 101 Calendar

Welcome - Government and Organization Overview

6:00-6:30 Overview of Program, Meet and Greet Brian Hiatt,

City Manager
6:30-7:30 City Council and Election Process Mayor Scott Padgett
7:30-8:30 City Organization/Manager’s Office Brian Hiatt

8:30-9:00 Q&A

History of Concord
6:00 — 8:00 Judge Clarence Horton

Community Recreation Opportunities
6:00-7:30 Parks and Recreation Bob Dowless, Mark Kincaid
7:30-8:15 Rocky River Golf Club Floyd Gragg (for Ryan Brickley)

Airport, Transportation, and Public Transit

6:00-7:15 Tour of Airport Dick Lewis
7:15-8:00 Transportation Joe Wilson
8:00-8:30 RIDER/Concord Express L.J. Weslowski

8:30-8:45 Q&A

Facilities and Environment

6:00-7:00 Building and Grounds David Ratchford

7:00-8:00 Solid Waste & Recycling/Stormwater Allen Scott
Mandy Smith-Thompson

8:00-8:30 Q&A

Community and Economic Development
6:00-7:30 Tour of Refurbished Housing, Neighborhoods,

& Downtown Community Development Steve Osborne
History of Neighborhoods
7:30-8:15 Economic Development Jeff Young

8:15-8:30 Q&A

Public Services and Utilities I: Fleet, Electric, and Engineering
6:00-6:30 Infrastructure Overview Jim Greene, Deputy City Manager

6:30-7:00 Fleet Services Daniel Nuckolls
7:00-8:00 Electric Bob Pate
8:00-8:30 Engineering Sue Hyde, Rick Blat

8:30-8:45 Q&A



Tuesday, October 19
Coddle Creek WTP

Tuesday, October 26
City Hall

Tuesday, November 2
Neighborhood Network
Technology Center

Tuesday, November 9

MRN Radio

Tuesday, November 16
Police Headquarters

Tuesday, November 23
Fire Station 3

Tuesday, November 30
Fire Station 9

Public Services and Utilities Il: Water and Wastewater

6:00-6:30 TV Truck/Facility Tour

6:30-7:30 Water/Groundwater Christie Putnam, Terry Gross
7:30-8:30 Wastewater Mark Fowler, Gary Fritz
8:30-8:45 Q&A

Finance

6:00-7:30 Finance/Budget Pam Hinson
7:30-8:30 Performance Measurement Robin Barham
8:30-8:45 Q&A

Housing, Development Services, and Human Resources

6:00-7:00 Housing Angela Graham

7:00-8:00 Development Services Margaret Pearson
8:00-8:30 Human Resources Jeannine Sargent
8:30-8:45 Q&A

Motorsports

6:00-7:30 Motor Racing Network Frank Beers, COO

Public Safety I: Police

6:00-9:00 Police and Code Enforcement Merl Hamilton, Staff

Public Safety Il: Fire, Communications, Emergency Management

6:00-7:00 Fire & Life Safety Randy Holloway
7:00-7:45 Communications/Call Center Chris Linker
7:45-8:30 Emergency Management Jim Sells
8:30-8:45 Q&A

Graduation Banquet
6:00 p.m.



